30 West University Drive Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA 847-394-0150 communications@amca.org www.amca.org

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

CONTACT
Andy Fry
Marketing Manager
afry@amca.org
+1 847-704-6325

# AMCA INTERNATIONAL ANNOUNCES 2016-17 PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, III., October 27, 2016 - The Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. announced during the AMCA 2016 Annual Meeting that Tim O'Hare, Vice President of Sales and Marketing, New York Blower, Willowbrook, Illinois, is the 2016-2017 AMCA president.

O'Hare joined New York Blower in April 1989 after graduating from the University of Illinois in 1988 with a BS in economics. Since joining, he has held the titles of product specialist, regional sales manager, national sales manager and director of marketing before serving in his current capacity as vice president of sales and marketing.

O'Hare has been an active member of AMCA International for 11 years, during which he has participated on the Sales and Marketing Executive Steering Committee (chair), Marketing Committee, Industrial Power & Process Group and FEG Marketing Task Force. O'Hare joined the AMCA Board of Directors in 2012, serving as secretary, treasurer and vice president.

He and his wife Nora have been married for 24 years. They have three sons: Jack, 18; Owen, 15; and Thomas, 12.

O'Hare said, "It is a privilege to be part of AMCA's leadership during its centennial year. While we will be celebrating our long history in the coming months, we also have much to focus on in the present. We have a great team in place that will readily meet the challenges and opportunities presented to us by U.S. Department of Energy regulation and its impact on the AMCA Certified Ratings Program, and this team will continue the ongoing commitment to AMCA's growth in all regions. I look forward to our team building upon the foundation that the AMCA staff and members have established during the past hundred years."

AMCA also announced the members who will serve on the AMCA Executive Committee and AMCA Board of Directors in 2016-2017.

#### AMCA's 2016-2017 Executive Committee members are

- Chairman of the Board: Tim Kilgore, President of Sales and Marketing at Greenheck Fan Corporation, Wausau, Wisconsin, U.S.
- President: Tim O'Hare, Vice President of Sales and Marketing at New York Blower, Willowbrook, Illinois, U.S.
- Vice President: Doug Yamashita, Executive Vice President of Sales and Marketing at Acme Engineering and Manufacturing Corporation, Muskogee, Oklahoma, U.S.

- Treasurer: David A. Johnson, Director of Engineering at Berner International Corp, New Castle, Pennsylvania, U.S.
- Secretary: Amit Ahuja, General Manager at Maico Gulf, Dubai, United Arab Emirates.

## Returning members of the board of directors are

- Tom Gustafson, Chief Technology Officer/Quality Manager at Hartzell Air Movement, Piqua, Ohio, U.S.
- Mats Georg Sándor, Technical Director at Systemair AB, Skinnskatteberg, Sweden.
- John Magill, Vice President of Engineering at Howden North America Inc., Columbia, South Carolina, U.S.
- C.K. So, Head of Department, GTG Industries Sdn. Bhd., Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

### Newly elected to the AMCA Board of Directors for a three-year term are

- Frank R. Cuaderno, Vice President of Engineering for Mars Air Systems, LLC, Gardena, California, U.S.
- Keith Glasch, President of Ruskin, a brand of Johnson Controls based in Kansas City, Missouri, U.S.
- Jim Meats, Director of Marketing for Loren Cook Company, Springfield, Missouri, U.S.



#### About AMCA International

The Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. Is a not-for-profit trade association with more than 360 member companies worldwide representing more than \$3 billion in annual revenue. AMCA's mission is to advance the health, growth and integrity of the air movement and control industry, with programs like certified ratings, verification of compliance and international standard development. AMCA also advocates for model codes, regulations and utility incentive programs that promote efficiency and life safety. For more information about AMCA, visit www.amca.org.

A high-resolution image of Tim O'Hare can be found in AMCA's public press folder.